
Exp.EG1006 Rev.00 - 09/12/24

Cod. 688001000131 - 230V
Cod. 688001000130 - 120VEG3500/10   (SIN 046)

GAGGIA CLASSIC GT

               
        
                 

POS POSDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONNOTE NOTE 12NC 12NC

TABLE 1/3

101101
102102
103103
104104
105105
106106
107107
108108
109109
110110

111111
112112
113113
114114
115115
116116
117117
118118
119119
120120
121121
122122
123123
124124

421946600671421946600671
642001008009642001008009
421946600501421946600501
421946600691421946600691
421940222961421940222961
421946509261421946509261
421946600511421946600511
642001020457642001020457
421940213381421940213381
421946510221421946510221
421946510281421946510281
421940223641421940223641
242280007236242280007236
421946600511421946600511
421941160691421941160691
421941282911421941282911
421940213291421940213291
642001010960642001010960
421946600701421946600701
642001020608642001020608
642001020642642001020642
642001010961642001010961
642001016237642001016237
421946600681421946600681
421940204491421940204491

    

120V120V

BACK CARTER GAG PROBACK CARTER GAG PRO
WATER TANK ASSY GAG PROWATER TANK ASSY GAG PRO
TANK LID GAG PROTANK LID GAG PRO
CUP WARMERS GAG PROCUP WARMERS GAG PRO
SCREW TCBR TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.SSSCREW TCBR TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.SS
SS GROUP COVER NEW CLASSICSS GROUP COVER NEW CLASSIC
CASING TANK GAG PROCASING TANK GAG PRO
TANK CONNECTION RUBBER GAG PROTANK CONNECTION RUBBER GAG PRO
SCREW TSP TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.ZN-BSCREW TSP TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.ZN-B
MAIN+SW CLASSIC PRO-S 230V ASSYMAIN+SW CLASSIC PRO-S 230V ASSY
HW+SW MAIN CLASS PRO-S 120V ASSYHW+SW MAIN CLASS PRO-S 120V ASSY
CUP SOCKET V3 EN 60320 C 13CUP SOCKET V3 EN 60320 C 13
SWI ROCK 2P 250VAC 30.3MMSWI ROCK 2P 250VAC 30.3MM
CASING TANK GAG PROCASING TANK GAG PRO
WATER LEVEL SENSOR N.BOARD V2WATER LEVEL SENSOR N.BOARD V2
LK CAPACIT.SENSOR LOCKING INSERT NPRLK CAPACIT.SENSOR LOCKING INSERT NPR
SCREW TCB TORX 10 3X8 PLAST.ZN-BSCREW TCB TORX 10 3X8 PLAST.ZN-B
SCREW TBCE M5x12 ISO 7380 SSSCREW TBCE M5x12 ISO 7380 SS
MAIN FRAME ASSY GAG PROMAIN FRAME ASSY GAG PRO
REAR FOOT ASSY GAG PROREAR FOOT ASSY GAG PRO
FRONT FOOT ASSY GAG PROFRONT FOOT ASSY GAG PRO
SCREW TBCE M6x10 ISO 7380 SSSCREW TBCE M6x10 ISO 7380 SS
DRIP TRAY ASSY GAG PRODRIP TRAY ASSY GAG PRO
DRIP TRAY GRID GAG PRODRIP TRAY GRID GAG PRO
5X12 GALV. SCREW5X12 GALV. SCREW

IMPORTANT REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS: Only use genuine Gaggia spare parts to replace critical components.
The warranty of your Gaggia product is void if you do not use genuine Gaggia spare parts to repair critical components of your appliance. 

The critical components are indicated with a warning triangle     in the service exploded view and/or service manual.



Exp.EG1006 Rev.00 - 09/12/24

Cod. 688001000131 - 230V
Cod. 688001000130 - 120VEG3500/10   (SIN 046)

GAGGIA CLASSIC GT

               
        
                 

POS POSDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONNOTE NOTE 12NC 12NC

TABLE 2/3

201201
202202
203203
204204
205205
206206
207207
208208
209209
210210
211211
212212
213213
214214
215215
216216
217217
218218
219219
220220
221221
222222
223223
224224
225225
226226
227227
228228
229229
230230
231231
232232
233233
234234
235235
236236
237237
238238

239239

240240
241241
242242

243243
244244
245245
246246
247247
248248
249249
250250
251251
252252
253253

421944093511421944093511
642001008152642001008152
421941022741421941022741
421940204821421940204821
421941022731421941022731
642001013575642001013575
642001008336642001008336
421944093241421944093241
421940204821421940204821
421940204491421940204491
421940221091421940221091
642001019498642001019498
421940204471421940204471
421946504641421946504641
642001018586642001018586
421940204511421940204511
421941025551421941025551
421941025481421941025481
421940202551421940202551
421940204521421940204521
642001010428642001010428
242280008584242280008584
642001005235642001005235
421940203611421940203611
642001008157642001008157
642001011090642001011090
642001015813642001015813
421941160011421941160011
421944068371421944068371
421940213381421940213381
421946600641421946600641
421940208151421940208151
421946510021421946510021
642001005443642001005443
421941222541421941222541
642001008163642001008163
642001008349642001008349
421941283671421941283671

642001010459642001010459
642001010468642001010468
421941091291421941091291
421941094911421941094911
421941305991421941305991
421944081531421944081531
421944090252421944090252
642001015542642001015542
421940207701421940207701
421940214221421940214221
421940223421421940223421
642001007390642001007390
642001018459642001018459
642001018158642001018158
642001018157642001018157
642001018159642001018159
642001018400642001018400

120V120V

120V120V

RUBBER BURN BLOCKS 6X32RUBBER BURN BLOCKS 6X32
TELESCOPIC STRAW GAG PROTELESCOPIC STRAW GAG PRO
NUT FOR OUTLET FITTINGNUT FOR OUTLET FITTING
O-RING 2025 RED SILICONEO-RING 2025 RED SILICONE
OUTLET FITTING - RUBBEROUTLET FITTING - RUBBER
BRASS FAUCET+STEAM PIPE GAG PROBRASS FAUCET+STEAM PIPE GAG PRO
3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 24VDC COFFEE3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 24VDC COFFEE
BRASS 57 INLET CONNECTORBRASS 57 INLET CONNECTOR
GASKET OR 2025GASKET OR 2025
5X12 GALV. SCREW5X12 GALV. SCREW
OETIKER EAR CLAMP 16707295 009.6-505ROETIKER EAR CLAMP 16707295 009.6-505R
GROUP BODY + DIP TUBE ASSY GAG PROGROUP BODY + DIP TUBE ASSY GAG PRO
SS SCREW M 5X12SS SCREW M 5X12
FILTER HOLDER SILICONE GASKETFILTER HOLDER SILICONE GASKET
SS SHOWER HOLDER W/OR GAG PROSS SHOWER HOLDER W/OR GAG PRO
SS SCREW M 6X12SS SCREW M 6X12
SHOWERSHOWER
SCREW TSP M5X8 UNI 7688 DIN 965 INOXSCREW TSP M5X8 UNI 7688 DIN 965 INOX
O-RING 167 EPDM 70 SHO-RING 167 EPDM 70 SH
GALV.SCREW M 6X16GALV.SCREW M 6X16
B.BOILER 120/230V GAG PRO ASSYB.BOILER 120/230V GAG PRO ASSY
THERMOSTAT OPEN/CLOSE 190/-35DEGC      BTHERMOSTAT OPEN/CLOSE 190/-35DEGC      B
THERMOST.FIXING SPRING GAG PROTHERMOST.FIXING SPRING GAG PRO
SCREW M 4X5 GALV.W/KNURLED HEADSCREW M 4X5 GALV.W/KNURLED HEAD
GAUGE GAG PROGAUGE GAG PRO
COFFEE BOILER NTC TEMP. SENSORCOFFEE BOILER NTC TEMP. SENSOR
BRASS S/FITTING 1/4”M-1/4”M GAG PROBRASS S/FITTING 1/4”M-1/4”M GAG PRO
SILICONE TUBE 5X10 60SH L=1000 MMSILICONE TUBE 5X10 60SH L=1000 MM
PINK 5X8,9 SILICONE TUBE L=1000 MMPINK 5X8,9 SILICONE TUBE L=1000 MM
SCREW TSP TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.ZN-BSCREW TSP TORX 10 3,5X12 PLAST.ZN-B
BLK STEAM KNOB GAG PROBLK STEAM KNOB GAG PRO
SCREW TCBD TORX 20 M4X12 ZN-BSCREW TCBD TORX 20 M4X12 ZN-B
EV 2VIE OT/LF 21JN1R0V20-X031+LBV05024CEV 2VIE OT/LF 21JN1R0V20-X031+LBV05024C
ELBOW CONNECTION 1/4G 1/8G GAG.PROELBOW CONNECTION 1/4G 1/8G GAG.PRO
L-F/BRASS CONNECT.FOR BOILER AURAL-F/BRASS CONNECT.FOR BOILER AURA
HOT WATER PIPE GAG PROHOT WATER PIPE GAG PRO
STEAM BOILER NTC TEMP. SENSORSTEAM BOILER NTC TEMP. SENSOR
L-F/BRASS 90°CONNECT.FOR FAUCET EV.NPR/TL-F/BRASS 90°CONNECT.FOR FAUCET EV.NPR/T

BOILER 0.9L 230V GAG PROBOILER 0.9L 230V GAG PRO
BOILER 0.9L 120V GAG PROBOILER 0.9L 120V GAG PRO
90° INLET CONNECTOR PUMP90° INLET CONNECTOR PUMP
BLACK PUMP SUPPORT TYPE ULKABLACK PUMP SUPPORT TYPE ULKA
ULKA PUMP EP5FMGW 230V-50HZULKA PUMP EP5FMGW 230V-50HZ
ULKA PUMP EFP5/S 120V-60HZULKA PUMP EFP5/S 120V-60HZ
BLACK 90°CONNECTOR PUMP OUTLET V2BLACK 90°CONNECTOR PUMP OUTLET V2
NTC SENSOR WITH RING TERMINALNTC SENSOR WITH RING TERMINAL
TURBINE D=1,2 932-9521/B ASSY.TURBINE D=1,2 932-9521/B ASSY.
TRANS.CONNECTOR D=8 ART.80.26.047 KA.461TRANS.CONNECTOR D=8 ART.80.26.047 KA.461
TRANSP.CROSS CONNECTOR D=8 RYLOTRANSP.CROSS CONNECTOR D=8 RYLO
OPV VALVE ASSY GAG PROOPV VALVE ASSY GAG PRO
ANTI-VACUUM VALVE 1/8GAS GAG PROANTI-VACUUM VALVE 1/8GAS GAG PRO
BOLT FOR EYE 1/8 GAS GAG PROBOLT FOR EYE 1/8 GAS GAG PRO
BRASS BASE FOR VALVE GAG PROBRASS BASE FOR VALVE GAG PRO
COPPER WASHER 1/8 GAS GAG PROCOPPER WASHER 1/8 GAS GAG PRO
STM/SAFE-VALVE 3BAR 1/8GAS GAG PROSTM/SAFE-VALVE 3BAR 1/8GAS GAG PRO



Exp.EG1006 Rev.00 - 09/12/24

Cod. 688001000131 - 230V
Cod. 688001000130 - 120VEG3500/10   (SIN 046)

GAGGIA CLASSIC GT

               
        
                 

POS POSDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONNOTE NOTE 12NC 12NC

TABLE 3/3

301301
302302
303303
304304
305305
306306
307307
308308
309309

310310
311311
312312
313313
314314
315315
316316
317317
318318
319319
320320
321321
322322
323323
324324
325325

326326
327327

421946511781421946511781
421946600751421946600751
421946600611421946600611
421946600621421946600621
421940213221421940213221
642001004096642001004096
421946600601421946600601
421946600591421946600591
421946510271421946510271
421946510311421946510311
642001009616642001009616
421944025962421944025962
421946015851421946015851
421946600571421946600571
421946600541421946600541
421940212391421940212391
421946600661421946600661
421940204911421940204911
421946600651421946600651
421946507071421946507071
421941019691421941019691
642001010486642001010486
642001010487642001010487
421946510891421946510891
642001015732642001015732
421941106891421941106891
421941107061421941107061
421944086411421944086411
642001010015642001010015

      

120V120V

120V120V

FRONT CARTER ASSY GAG PROFRONT CARTER ASSY GAG PRO
TOGGLE GAG PROTOGGLE GAG PRO
LIGHT GUIDE GAG PROLIGHT GUIDE GAG PRO
SWING GAG PROSWING GAG PRO
SCREW TCBR TORX 10 3,5X14 PLAST.ZN-NSCREW TCBR TORX 10 3,5X14 PLAST.ZN-N
SILICONE MAT BOTTOM FRAME GAG PROSILICONE MAT BOTTOM FRAME GAG PRO
BOTTOM FRAME GAG PROBOTTOM FRAME GAG PRO
TOP FRAME GAG PROTOP FRAME GAG PRO
HW+SW UI CLASS PRO-S 230V ASSYHW+SW UI CLASS PRO-S 230V ASSY
HW+SW UI CLASS PRO-S 120V ASSYHW+SW UI CLASS PRO-S 120V ASSY
FRONT CA.TFT GAG PRO ASSYFRONT CA.TFT GAG PRO ASSY
YLW WIRING GUIDE SEAL V2 CST/BTYLW WIRING GUIDE SEAL V2 CST/BT
10P.FLAT CABLE CPU-PWR V2 CST UL10P.FLAT CABLE CPU-PWR V2 CST UL
PRESSURE GAUGE BUSH GAG PROPRESSURE GAUGE BUSH GAG PRO
BLENDE CLASSIC  GAG PROBLENDE CLASSIC  GAG PRO
SCREW TCB TORX 3,5X30 PLAST.ZN-BSCREW TCB TORX 3,5X30 PLAST.ZN-B
BLK FILTER HOLDER CAP GAG PROBLK FILTER HOLDER CAP GAG PRO
GALV.SPECIAL SCREW M6X16GALV.SPECIAL SCREW M6X16
BLK FILTER HOLDER HAN.GAG PROBLK FILTER HOLDER HAN.GAG PRO
SS FILTER HOLDER ASSYSS FILTER HOLDER ASSY
RETAINING - FILTER SPRINGRETAINING - FILTER SPRING
TWO CUPS FILTER GAG PROTWO CUPS FILTER GAG PRO
1-CUP FILTER GAG PRO1-CUP FILTER GAG PRO
BLIND FILTER GAG.CLASSICBLIND FILTER GAG.CLASSIC
LASERED TAMPER GAG PROLASERED TAMPER GAG PRO
BLK POWER CABLE SCHUKO L=1200BLK POWER CABLE SCHUKO L=1200
BLK POWER CABLE SJT3 USA UL L=1200BLK POWER CABLE SJT3 USA UL L=1200
CP0986/01 COFFEE SPOON OMNCP0986/01 COFFEE SPOON OMN
FILTER HOLDER GAG PRO ASSYFILTER HOLDER GAG PRO ASSY



Exp.EG1006 Rev.00 - 09/12/24

Cod. 688001000131 - 230V
Cod. 688001000130 - 120VEG3500/10   (SIN 046)

GAGGIA CLASSIC GT

               
        
                 

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

POS POSDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIONNOTE NOTE 12NC 12NC

TABLE 3/3

401401
402402
403403
404404
405405
406406
407407

642001008331642001008331
642001008328642001008328
421945019141421945019141
642001008279642001008279
642001008329642001008329
642001008344642001008344
642001008327642001008327

4P.CONN. ELECTROVALVE CLASSIC GT UL4P.CONN. ELECTROVALVE CLASSIC GT UL
3P CONN. WATER LEVEL CLASSIC GT3P CONN. WATER LEVEL CLASSIC GT
3POLES CONN.FLOWMETER OMN UL ASSY V33POLES CONN.FLOWMETER OMN UL ASSY V3
2P CONN. SUPPLY CLASSIC GT 16AWG2P CONN. SUPPLY CLASSIC GT 16AWG
4P CONN. SUPPLY BOILER CLASSIC GT UL4P CONN. SUPPLY BOILER CLASSIC GT UL
4P.CONN. PUMPS CLASSIC GT UL ASSY4P.CONN. PUMPS CLASSIC GT UL ASSY
2P.CONN. BOILER WATER LEVEL2P.CONN. BOILER WATER LEVEL


